
Colton Seventh-day Adventist Church 
2019 Calendar of Events 

Prescheduled Events Listed by Proposed Date – (First Draft) 
 

Date  Day  Time  Ministry  Event 
 
February 
Feb 6  Wed    7:00 PM   Elder’s Meeting 
Feb 10  Sun  11:30 AM Pers Min  Valentine’s Luncheon 
Feb 16  Sat  11:00 AM YA  Young Adult Sabbath 
Feb 19  Tues    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
 
March 
Mar 2  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Deaconesses/Deacons) 
Mar 4  Mon    7:00 PM   Elder’s Meeting 
Mar 16  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Sabbath School) 
Mar 17  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
Mar 19  Tues    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
Mar 30  Sat    TBD  YA  Relationship Seminar 
 
April 
Apr 1  Mon    7:00 PM   Elder’s Meeting 
Apr 6  Sat  11:00 AM P-E  Communion Sabbath 
Apr 7  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
Apr 7  Sun  11:00 AM WO  Women’s Tea 
Apr 16  Tues    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
Apr 19  Fri    6:00 PM YA  Young Adult Home Vespers 
Apr 20  Sat  11:00 AM   Easter/Baptism Sabbath 
Apr 20  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Deaconesses/Deacons) 
Apr 26-28 Fri – Sun   Soc  Annual Campout @ Mountain Lakes, Lytle Creek 
 
May 
May 4  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Deaconesses/Deacons) 
May 4  Sat    5:00 PM ChMin  Picnic, Vespers and Astronomy Night @ Oak Glen 
May 5  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
May 6  Mon    7:00 PM   Elder’s Meeting 
May 11  Sat  11:00 AM   Mother’s Day Sabbath 
May 14  Tues    6:00 PM ChMin  VBS Preparation Evening 
May 18  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Health Ministries)  
May 21  Tues    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
May 23  Thurs    7:00 PM ChMin  VBS Preparation Evening 
May 25  Sat    6:00 PM YA  Young Adult Social 
May 28  Tues    7:00 PM ChMin  VBS Preparation Evening 
 
June 
Jun 1  Sat  11:00 AM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Greeters)  
Jun 2  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
Jun 3  Mon    7:00 PM   Elder’s Meeting 
Jun 4  Tues    6:00 PM ChMin  VBS Preparation Evening 
Jun 11  Tues    6:00 PM ChMin  VBS Preparation Evening 
Jun 15  Sat  11:00 AM   Father’s Day and Graduation Sabbath 
Jun 15  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Lunch (hosts: Women’s Outreach/Deaconesses) 
Jun 17  Mon    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
Jun 18  Tues    7:00 PM ChMin  VBS Preparation Evening 
Jun 24-28 Mon-Fri    6:00 PM ChMin  Vacation Bible School 
Jun 29  Sat  11:00 AM ChMin  VBS Sabbath/Vacation Bible School Finale 
Jun 29  Sat    1:00 PM ChM/Dnes VBS Potluck (hosts: Children’s Ministries/Deaconesses/Deacons) 
  
 
   
 
Codes for ministries leading (or coordinating) events: ChM- Children’s Ministries/VBS; Comm- Communications; CSv- Community Services; 

Dcn- Deacons; Dness- Deaconesses; Drama- Drama Ministries; FM- Facilities & Maintenance Committee; Gr- Greeters; Hlt – Health Ministry; Men- 
Men’s Outreach Team; Mus- Music Ministry; P-E- Pastor and Elders; PM- Personal Ministries; Pr- Prayer Team; RL- Religious Liberty; Soc- Social 
Activities Committee; SS- Sabbath School; Wom- Women’s Outreach Team; YA- Young Adults Department 
 

*       All scheduled activities are subject to change 



Colton Seventh-day Adventist Church 
2019 Calendar of Events 

Prescheduled Events Listed by Proposed Date – (First Draft) 
 

Date  Day  Time  Ministry  Event 
 
July 
Jul 6  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Deaconesses) 
Jul 7  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
Jul 8  Mon    7:00 PM   Elder’s Meeting 
Jul 13  Sat  11:00 AM YA  Young Adult Sabbath 
Jul 16  Tues    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
Jul 20  Sat  11:00 AM ChMin  VBS Follow-up Sabbath 
Jul 20  Sat    1:00 PM ChMin  VBS Potluck (hosts: Children’s Ministries) 
 
August 
NO BOARD OR ELDER’S MEETING  
Aug 3  Sat  11:00 AM   Nominating Committee for 2020 begins 
Aug 3  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Deaconesses) 
Aug 11  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
Aug 17  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Social Committee) 
Aug 18  Sun    YA  Young Adult Outing 
   
September 
Sep 7  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Deaconesses) 
Sep 7  Sat    2:00 PM SS  Sabbath School Council Meeting 
Sep 9  Mon    7:00 PM   Elder’s Meeting 
Sep 14  Sat    6:00 PM YA  Young Adult Social 
Sep 17  Tues    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
Sep 21  Sat  11:00 AM P-E  Communion 
 
October 
NO ELDER’S MEETING 
Oct 6  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
Oct 11-13 Fri-Sun      Colton/Norco Church Retreat @ Pine Springs Ranch 
Oct 15  Tues    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
Oct 19  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Deaconesses) 
 
November 
Nov 2  Sat  11:00 AM   Baptismal Sabbath 
Nov 2  Sat    1:00 PM   Fellowship Potluck (hosts: Deaconesses) 
Nov 4  Mon    7:00 PM   Elder’s Meeting 
Nov 9  Sat  11:00 AM RL  Veteran’s Appreciation  
Nov 9  Sat    6:00 PM YA  Young Adult Friendsgivingsary Party 
Nov 10  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
Nov 16  Sat    1:00 PM Soc  Thanksgiving Potluck (hosts: Social Activities Committee) 
Nov 19  Tues    7:00 PM   Church Board Meeting 
 
December 
NO BOARD OR ELDER’S MEETING; NO FELLOWSHIP POTLUCK 
Dec 1  Sun    8:00 AM FM  Work Bee 
Dec 7  Sat  11:00 AM   Communion Sabbath 
Dec 7  Sat    6:00 PM YA  Young Adult Christmas Party 
Dec 8  Sun  11:30 AM Wom  Women’s Outreach End-of-the-Year Luncheon 
Dec 14  Sat    5:00 PM Soc  Christmas Party 
Dec 21  Sat  11:00 AM Mus  Christmas Music Program 
 
 
 
 
 
Codes for ministries leading (or coordinating) events: ChM- Children’s Ministries/VBS; Comm- Communications; CSv- Community Services; 

Dcn- Deacons; Dness- Deaconesses; Drama- Drama Ministries; FM- Facilities & Maintenance Committee; Gr- Greeters; Hlt – Health Ministry; Men- 
Men’s Outreach Team; Mus- Music Ministry; P-E- Pastor and Elders; PM- Personal Ministries; Pr- Prayer Team; RL- Religious Liberty; Soc- Social 
Activities Committee; SS- Sabbath School; Wom- Women’s Outreach Team; YA- Young Adults Department 
 

*       All scheduled activities are subject to change 


